
Department of Public Works and Highways Masbate 1st District Engineering Office Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2025 

Advertisem

ent/Posting 

of IB/REI

Submission/Openi

ng of Bids

Notice of Award Contract 

Signing

Total MOOE CO

-

25FM0001-Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary 

Roads – San Fernando North Road 

– K0011 + 180 – K0011 + 681

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

September 

29 - October 

5, 2024

October 22, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 20,227,000.00 - 20,227,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0002-Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Shore Protection 

Structure, Cagas, San Jacinto, 

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

September 

29 - October 

5, 2024

October 22, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00
Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

-

25FM0003 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary 

Roads – Sn Fernando North Rd – 

K0025 + 000 – K0025 + 970

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

September 

29 - October 

5, 2024

October 22, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 44,848,000.00 - 44,848,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0004 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary 

Roads – Sn Fernando North Rd – 

K0020 + 000 – K0020 + 188, K0020 

+ 401 – K0021 + 000, K0021 + 244 

– K0021 + 326, K0021 + 425 – 

K0021 + 506

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

September 

29 - October 

5, 2024

October 22, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 42,145,000.00 - 42,145,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0005 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, 

Slope Collapse, and Landslide – 

Tertiary Roads – Sn Fernando-

Talisay Rd – K0007 + 000 – K0007 

+ 041, K0011 + 430 – K0011 + 466, 

K0011 + 686 – K0011 + 764, K0011 

+ 933 – K0011 + 974, K0012 + 

038.4 – K0012 + 133.6, K0012 + 

156 – K0012 + 174

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

September 

29 - October 

5, 2024

October 22, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 13,450,000.00 - 13,450,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction of Roads 

with Slips, Slope Collapse, 

and Landslide

Source 

of 

Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

Code (PAP) Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an 

Early 

Procure

ment 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procuremen

t

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Page 1 of 7



-

25FM0006 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects 

Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – 

Construction of Road, Tacdugan to 

Sitio Pandong, Barangay Sta. Rosa, 

San Jacinto, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 4-10, 

2024
October 24, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00

Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

-

25FM0007 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects 

Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – 

Construction of Road, Barangay 

Mabuhay, Batuan, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 4-10, 

2024
October 24, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 13,134,000.00 - 13,134,000.00

Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads

-

25FM0008 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Construction/ Upgrading/ 

Rehabilitation of Drainage Along 

National Roads – Tertiary Roads – 

Sn Fernando-Talisay Rd – K0001 + 

842 – K0002 + 116, K0003 + 228 – 

K0003 + 375, K0008 + 000 – K0008 

+ 133, K0008 + 136 – K0008 + 344, 

K0009 + 519.5 – K0009 + 726, 

K0009 + 730 – K0010 + 010, K0010 

+ 013 – K0010 + 110, K0010 + 114 

– K0010 + 327, K0010 + 859 – 

K0011 + 097, K0011 + 102 – K0011 

+ 118, K0011 + 252 – K0011 + 571

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 4-10, 

2024
October 24, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 38,538,000.00 - 38,538,000.00

Construction/ Upgrading/ 

Rehabilitation of Drainage 

Along National Roads

-

25FM0009 - Bridge Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Major Repair of 

Permanent Bridges – Alvarez Br. 

(B00003TC) Along Sn Fernando 

South Rd

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 4-10, 

2024
October 24, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 5,000,000.00 - 5,000,000.00

Rehabilitation/ Major Repair 

of Permanent Bridges

-

25FM0010 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Flood Mitigation 

Structure, Siargao River, 

Downstream, Barangay Poblacion 

District 1 and Barangay Poblacion 

District 2, Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 4-10, 

2024
October 24, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 57,925,000.00 - 57,925,000.00

Construction of Flood 

Mitigation Structure

-

25FM0011 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Shore Protection 

Structure, Barangay Danao, Batuan, 

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 7-

13, 2024
October 29, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00

Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

-

25FM0012 - Bridge Program – 

Rehabilitation/ Major Repair of 

Permanent Bridges – Interior Br. 

(B00005TC) Along Sn Fernando 

North Rd

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 7-

13, 2024
October 29, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 5,000,000.00 - 5,000,000.00

Rehabilitation/ Major Repair 

of Permanent Bridges

Page 2 of 7



-

25FM0013 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary 

Roads – Sn Fernando North Rd – 

K0018 + 100 – K0018 + 147.3, 

K0018 + 157.3 – K0018 + 400, San 

Jacinto, Masbate 

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 7-

13, 2024
October 29, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 11,577,000.00 - 11,577,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Road

-

25FM0014 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary 

Roads – Sn Fernando North Rd – 

K0022 + 081 – K0022 + 230, K0022 

+ 284 – K0023 + 000, K0024 + 000 

– K0024 + 121, K0024 + 384 – 

K0024 + 434, Monreal, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 16-

22, 2024
November 05, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 46,783,000.00 - 46,783,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Road

-

25FM0015 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual – Claveria Rd – 

K0047 + 000 – K0047 + 214, K0048 

+ 000 – K0048 + 243, Claveria, 

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 16-

22, 2024
November 05, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 17,261,000.00 - 17,261,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Road

-

25FM0016 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual – Claveria Rd – 

K0050 + 780 – K0051 + 280, 

Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 16-

22, 2024
November 05, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 21,575,000.00 - 21,575,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Road

-

25FM0017 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual – Claveria Rd – 

K0045 + 212 – K0045 + 652, 

Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 16-

22, 2024
November 05, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 19,379,000.00 - 19,379,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Road

-

25FM0018 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Shore Protection 

Structure, Lagundi, Barangay 

Burgos, Batuan, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 18-

24, 2024
November 07, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00

Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

-

25FM0019 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Shore Protection 

Structure, Barangay Togoron, 

Monreal, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 18-

24, 2024
November 07, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00

Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

Page 3 of 7



-

25FM0020 - Network Development 

Program – Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads – Claveria-San 

Isidro-Peñafrancia Road (Package 

5), Masbate, Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 18-

24, 2024
November 07, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 35,000,000.00 - 35,000,000.00

Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads

-

25FM0021 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual – Claveria Rd – 

K0022 + 1022 – K0023 + 165, 

K0029 + 995 – K0030 + 000, San 

Pascual, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 18-

24, 2024
November 07, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 12,944,000.00 - 12,944,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0022 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Shore Protection 

Structure, Barangay Terraplin, San 

Pascual, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 18-

24, 2024
November 07, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00

Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

-

25FM0023 - Network Development 

Program – Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads – San Fernando – 

San Jacinto – Monreal Road, 

Masbate, San Jacinto, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 18-

24, 2024
November 07, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 35,000,000.00 - 35,000,000.00

Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads

-

25FM0024 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) 

– Access Roads and/or Bridges from 

the National Road/s Leading to 

Major/Strategic Public 

Buildings/Facilities – Construction of 

Road, Barangay Poblacion District 2, 

San Jacinto, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 26 - 

November 1, 

2024

November 19, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 40,000,000.00 - 40,000,000.00
Construction of Access 

Roads 

-

25FM0025 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Sustainable Infrastructure Projects 

Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – Access 

Roads and/or Bridges from the 

National Road/s Leading to 

Major/Strategic Public 

Buildings/Facilities – Construction of 

Road, Barangay Mabini to Barangay 

Bartolabac, San Jacinto, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

October 26 - 

November 1, 

2024

November 19, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 96,500,000.00 - 96,500,000.00
Construction of Access 

Roads and /or Bridges

-

25FM0026 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual-Claveria Rd – 

K0002 + 447 – K0003 + 000, K0003 

+ 157 – K0003 + 195, San Pascual,  

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 4-

10, 2024
November 26, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 26,457,000.00 - 26,457,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

Page 4 of 7



-

25FM0027 - Upgrading of Damaged 

Paved Roads – Tertiary Roads – Sn 

Pascual-Claveria Rd – K0020 + 024 

– K0020 + 334, San Pascual, 

Masbate 

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 4-

10, 2024
November 26, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 15,000,000.00 - 15,000,000.00

Upgrading of Damaged 

Paved Roads

-

25FM0028 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual-Claveria Rd – 

K0011 + (-1003) – K0011 + (-871), 

K0011 + 092 – K0011 + 492, San 

Pascual, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 4-

10, 2024
November 26, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 22,353,000.00 - 22,353,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0029 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual-Claveria Rd – 

K0012 + 855 – K0013 + 100, K0014 

+ 000 – K0014 + 100, K0014 + 956 

– K0015 + 140, San Pascual, 

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 4-

10, 2024
November 26, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 22,121,000.00 - 22,121,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0030 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual-Claveria Rd – 

K0020 + 334 – K0020 + 744, K0022 

+ 800 – K0022 + 858, K0030 + 000 

– K0030 + 041, San Pascual, 

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 4-

10, 2024
November 26, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 36,181,000.00 - 36,181,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0031 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Secondary 

Roads – Sn Fernando North Rd – 

K0026 + 464 – K0026 + 1000, 

K0027 + 001.70 – K0027 + 544.10, 

Monreal, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 9-

15, 2024
December 03, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 45,000,000.00 - 45,000,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0032 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) 

– Construction of Road, Barangay 

Almiñe and Barangay Piña, San 

Jacinto, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 9-

15, 2024
December 03, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 30,000,000.00 - 30,000,000.00 Construction of Road

-

25FM0033 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction / 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Shore Protection 

Structure, Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 9-

15, 2024
December 03, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 100,000,000.00 - 100,000,000.00

Construction of Shore 

Protection Structure

Page 5 of 7



-

25FM0034 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual-Claveria Rd – 

K0030 + 400 – K0030 + 900, San 

Pascual, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 9-

15, 2024
December 03, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 19,806,000.00 - 19,806,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0035 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual-Claveria Rd – 

K0051 + 935 – K0052 + 380, 

Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 9-

15, 2024
December 03, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 17,091,000.00 - 17,091,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0036 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) 

– Construction of Road, San Pascual 

Port, Barangay Terraplin, San 

Pascual, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 22-

28, 2024
December 17, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00 Construction of Road

-

25FM0037 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Flood Mitigation 

Structure, Barangay Poblacion, 

Monreal, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 22-

28, 2024
December 17, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 50,000,000.00 - 50,000,000.00

Construction of Flood 

Mitigation Structure

-

25FM0038 -  Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) 

– Construction of Road, Barangay 

Dorong-an Daplian and Barangay 

Washington, San Jacinto, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 22-

28, 2024
December 17, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 30,000,000.00 - 30,000,000.00 Construction of Road

-

25FM0039 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual – Claveria Rd – 

K0048 + 982 – K0049 + 115, 

Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 22-

28, 2024
December 17, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 30,000,000.00 - 30,000,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Roads

-

25FM0040 - Network Development 

Program – Construction of Missing 

Links/New Roads – Poblacion-

Quintina, San Pascual Road 

(Package 6), Masbate, San Pascual, 

Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 

23-28, 2024
December 17, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 35,000,000.00 - 35,000,000.00

Construction of Missing 

Links/New Roads

-

25FM0041 - Asset Preservation 

Program – Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading of 

Damaged Paved Roads – Tertiary 

Roads – Sn Pascual – Claveria Rd – 

K0053 + 200 – K0053 + 600, K0053 

+ 900 – K0054 + 000, K0054 + 520 

– K0054 + 720, Claveria, Masbate

Construction 

Section
YES

Competitive 

Bidding

November 

23-28, 2024
December 17, 2024 January 20, 2025 January 30, 2025 GoP 35,000,000.00 - 35,000,000.00

Rehabilitation/ 

Reconstruction/ Upgrading 

of Damaged Paved Road

Page 6 of 7



-

25FM0042 - Flood Management 

Program – Construction/ 

Maintenance of Flood Mitigation 

Structures

and Drainage Systems – 

Construction of Flood Mitigation 

Structure, Barangay Rizal,

Batuan, Masbate

Construction 

Section
NO

Competitive 

Bidding

January 13-

19, 2025
February 04, 2025 February 13, 2025 February 20, 2025 GoP 27,362,000.00 - 27,362,000.00

Construction/ Maintenance 

of Flood Mitigation 

Structures

-

25FM0043 - Network Development 

Program – Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads – Poblacion-

Morocborocan-Guinhadap-

Maglambong-Sto. Niño Road 

(Package 5), Monreal, Masbate

Construction 

Section
NO

Competitive 

Bidding

January 13-

19, 2025
February 04, 2025 February 13, 2025 February 20, 2025 GoP 35,000,000.00 - 35,000,000.00

Construction of Missing 

Links/ New Roads

-

25FM0044 - Convergence and 

Special Support Program (CSSP) – 

Construction/ Improvement of

Access Roads Leading to Declared 

Tourism Destinations (Tourism Road 

Infrastructure

Program – TRIP) - Poblacion-

Morocborocan-Guinhadap Road 

Leading to San Miguel

Island Dive Site and Light House, 

and Other Tourism Areas, Brgy. 

Guinhadap, Monreal,

Masbate

Construction 

Section
NO

Competitive 

Bidding

January 13-

19, 2025
February 04, 2025 February 13, 2025 February 20, 2025 GoP 10,000,000.00 - 10,000,000.00

Construction of Access 

Roads

Prepared by: Submitted by: Approved by:

Procurement Unit Head BAC Chairperson/Chief, Maint. Section District Engineer

ARTUS H. VILLAMOR, JR. LESTER C. RAPSING RIZALINA V. VERDIDA

Page 7 of 7


